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MAILING ADDRESS:

Lazarus Government Center
50 W Town Sireet, Suite 700
Columbus, OH 43215

December 5 2008

MID STATES EXPRESS
540 W GALENA BLVD
AURORA, IL 60506

State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
OHT7700013 Mid States Express

Re: SUMMIT COUNTY
MID STATES EXPRESS PWS
Nontransient Noncommunity Water System

TELE: (614) 644-3020  F#
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12/5/2008

PWS ID: OH7700013
STUID: 7762001

]_m NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTI%N REQUIRED E

- Subject: Failure to Monitor Drinking Water

Mid States Express Pws is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code Rule 3745-81-24 for failing to monitor
your drinking water during the July 1, 2008 to September 30, 2008 monitoring period and/or report results
for the following contaminants: VOLATILE ORGANIC CHEMICALS (VOCs) '

in order to return to compliance, Mid States Express Pws must take the following actions:

1. Immediately collect a sample of your drinking water from the entry point (first tap after treatment).
2. Submit the sample for analysis to a certified laboratory on the enclosed list.

3. Notify your customers using the enclosed instructions and public notice.

4. Complete and return the enclosed verification form to this office.

Your prompt attention fo this matter is greaftly appreciated. Continued noncompliance may lead to
enforcement actions. If you have any questions or if the required sample was tested, please call me at
(614) 644-2752.

Sincerely,

Sarah Byerly
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Enciosure: Public Notice; Public Notice Instructions and Verification Form; Laboratory List
ce:  Superintendent/Manager, DDAGW-NEDO file; DDAGW-CO file



